RECO

S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
States Patent and T	Frademark Office

TR 10	03396773 <u>22 man 97</u>	7 M 10 00
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Описе: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new	address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of redelvaris pa	rty(tes)
Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship a	☐ Yes attached? ☑ No
'	Name: ADVANCED BIOHEALING, INC.	
- Association	Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 10933 N. Torrey Pines	
Other	City: La Jolia	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: <u>CA</u>	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) 3/21/07	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sta	ates, a domestic
✓ Other Release	representative designation is attached: Designations must be a separate docume] Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
None	2944095 1934427 2386226	
C. Identification on Description of Tradescapics) (and Filing		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number	er is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Bombara	registrations involved:	3
Internal Address: Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)	\$ 90.00
IIITETTIGI AUGUESS. HOIKOIT TECHNOLOGY FUNDING COMPANY FFO	Authorized to be charged by cre	
On the Literature Deal Dead	Authorized to be charged by de	
Street Address: 76 Batterson Park Road	☑ Enclosed	응용
City F	8. Payment Information:	88
City: Farmington	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	% %.
State: Connecticut Zip: 06032	Expiration Date	444
Phone Number: 860-676-8657 Fax Number: 860-676-8655	b. Deposit Account Number	ಸಿ ಬ
Email Address: jay@horizontechfinance.com	Authorized User Name	000
9. Signature:	A4	<u> </u>
Signature	March 2	21, 2007 Date
John C. Bombara	Total number of pages incl	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and o	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0989

55

40.814

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS RECORDED AT REEL NO. 018806 AND FRAME NO. 0123

Whereas, HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FUNDING COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices located at 76 Batterson Park Road, Farmington, CT 06032 (hereinafter referred to as the "Lien Holder"), was granted certain security interests in the U.S. patents set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patent(s)") pursuant to that certain Venture Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2006 by and between the Lien Holder and ADVANCED BIOHEALING, INC., a Delaware Corporation with offices located at 10933 N. Torrey Pines Road, Suite 200, La Jolla, CA 92037 (hereinafter referred to as "Patentee");

Whereas, the security interests were granted in the Patents and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2007 at Reel No. 018806 and Frame No. 0123 (the "Security Interest(s)");

Whereas, the Lien Holder is desirous of releasing the Security Interests in the Patents;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Lien Holder hereby does release unto the Patentee, and the successors and assigns of the Patentee, each and every Security Interest in and to the Patents, including without limitation any Security Interest which the Lien Holder may have obtained in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in part, divisionals or reissue applications claiming priority to the Patents; and

The Lien Holder agrees, at Patentee's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which the Patentee and/or any assignee of the Patent(s) may deem advisable or necessary to render this release fully effective and to make this release of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding government offices throughout the world, where Lien Holder has recorded its Security Interest, and such other government offices as the Patentee and/or any assignee of the Patent(s) may select, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents.

HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FUNDING COMPANY LLC.

76 Batterson Park Road

Farmington, CT 06032

By Horizon Technology Finance, LLC, it's sole member

Dated: March 21, 2007

By: Msens Stowers, Jr.

Name: Robert D. Pomeroy, Jr.

Title: Managing Member

DM2\968027.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0990

Schedule A

Registration Number	Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Date	Security Interest Reel/ Frame Number
2386226	TRANSCYTE	75507404	6/23/1998	9/12/2000	Reel No. 3469 and Frame No. 0063
2944095	DERMAGRAFT	78453499	7/20/2004	4/26/2005	Reel No. 3469 and Frame No. 0063
1934437	DERMAGRAFT		11/7/95		Reel No. 3469 and Frame No. 0063

2

DM2\968068.2

RECORDED: 03/28/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0991